SUB 07/20/20											
Tariff No.	8						12th	Revised Page No. 1			
	ame/Permit Num Trade Name(s)		Rabanco L Tri-Countv		Rabanco Re	ecvclina. Re	epublic Serv	vices			
. to gioto i o a					10.0000	, o y o g ,	- F 4.0.1.0 C 0.1				
	All constants	12 . 02 . 0	- de - de Par	CHECK		l T	9	. d			
	All pages contain tariff and/or any										
	the same as, or										
	indicates an orig	inal page.									
	Page	Current		Page	Current		Page	Current			
	Number	Revision		Number	Revision		Number	Revision			
	Title Page	4		22d	3						
	Check Sheet	12									
	Item Index	0		23	N/A						
	Subject Index Subject Index	0		24 25	N/A 6						
	Taxes	2		25a	4						
	6	0		25b	4						
	7	0		26	N/A						
	8	0		27	2						
	9	0		28	2						
	10	0		29	0						
	11 12	O 3		30 31	2 O						
	13	0		32	2						
	14	0		33	1						
	15	2		34	6						
	16	2		34a	4						
	17	2		34b	4						
	18	0		35	N/A						
	19 20	2 1		36 36a	5 3						
	21	5		37	6						
	22	5		38	5						
	22a	3									
	22b	3									
	22c	3									
								Current			
				Supplemer	nts in Effect			Revision			
				Appendix A				0			
					el Surcharg			2			
				Special Fu	el Surcharg	e Supplem	ent	1			
Issued Dv	Sarah Bugaall										
issuea By:	Sarah Russell										
Issue Date:	July 17, 2020		/5	For Official I	Ina Ontal	Effe	ective Date:	August 1, 2020			
			(F	or Official U	ose Only)						
Docket No.	TG		Da	ate:			Ву:				

Tariff No.	8 6th Revised Page No. 25											
Company Name Registered Trac		nber:	Rabanco L		Rabanco Recyc	clina. Republic	Services					
rtogioto.ou riac	. o . tae(e)	11		·	•							
		Item 105	o Multi-far	nily Service	e - Rates per C	<u>ontainer</u>						
Service Area: (CITY OF GO	LDENDALE	I									
	32 Gallon	64 Gallon	96 Gallon	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard		
Permanent Accts												
First Pick-up	\$3.05 (A)				\$18.50 (A)	\$23.47 (A)	\$31.00 (A)			***		
Each Add'l Pick-up	\$3.05 (A)				\$18.50 (A)	\$23.47 (A)	\$31.00 (A)			***		
Special Pick-ups	\$11.12 (A)				\$23.89 (A)	\$26.83 (A)	\$36.08 (A)			***		
Monthly Rent					\$10.66	\$12.42	\$15.99					
Temporary Accoun	<u>t</u>											
Initial Delivery												
Pickup Rate					\$23.89 (A)	\$26.83 (A)	\$36.08 (A)					
Rent Per Day					\$1.17	\$1.28	\$1.60					
Rent Per Month					\$35.19	\$39.45	\$46.92					
		•										
Note 1:	The charge included in this rate for recycling is \$ per yard. Description/rules related to recycling											
	program are shown on page 30.											
Note 2:	The charge included in this rate for yardwaste is \$ n/a . Description/rules related to											
	yardwaste program are shown on page Recycling credit/debit (if applicable) included in this rate is: \$											
Note 3:												
Note 4:					ted even if few							
					ally filled cans.	No credits wil	I be given if cu	ıstomer				
Niete C.	fails to set re											
Note 5:	_		sionai extra	can, unit,	bag, toter, mini	-can, or micro-	mini-can on a					
	regular pick	up is.	Rate per r	ocontoolo	1 1			Data par	rocontoolo			
	Type of re	oontoolo	Per p	•		Type of re	nontagle.	Rate per receptacle Per pickup				
	Type of re 32-gal can,		3.03			Type of receptacle		n/a	лскир			
	Mini-can	bay or uriit	3.03 n/	· /		90-gallon toter		II/a				
	Micro-mini-c	ran	n/									
	60-gallon to		n/									
	oo gallori to	101	11/	<u>u</u>	l l							
Note 6:	Customers i	may reques	t no more th	nan one pio	ckup per month	, on an "on cal	l" basis, at					
	\$5.93 (A) pe	er can/unit.	Service will	l be render	ed on the norm	al scheduled p	ickup day for t	the				
	area in whic	h the custo	mer resides	. Note: If	customer requi	res service to	be provided or	n other				
	than normal	scheduled	pickup day,	rates for s	special pickups	will apply.						
Accessorial cha					c.)							
	Unlocking a		-	7 (A)								
	Replace Bro	ken Lock \$	52.13 (A)			Recyc	ling rates on	this page o	expire: n/a			
Issued By:	Sarah Russ	ell										
Issue Date:	July 17, 202	.0					Effe	ctive Date:	August 1, 2	2020		
	•			(For Offic	ial Use Only)							
Docket No. TG-			Пэ	te·		Rv.						
DOUNCE INC. 1G			Da			Бу						

Tariff No.	8						4th	Revised Pa	age No. 25a	a
Company Name Registered Trac		ber:	Rabanco LT Tri-County D		anco Recycling	ı, Republic Ser	vices			
		Item 10	5 Multi-fam	ily Service - R	Rates per Cont	<u>ainer</u>				
Service Area: C	CITY OF WHI	TE SALMON								
	35 Gal Toter	65 Gal Toter	95 Gal Toter	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard
Permanent Accts	00 00. 10.0.	00 0 0. 10.0.	00 00. 10.0.		110 1414	2 . a. a	0 10.0	1 1414	0 14.4	0 14.4
First Pick-up	\$3.05 (A)	\$4.60 (A)	\$6.68 (A)	\$12.35 (A)	\$18.50 (A)	\$23.47 (A)	\$31.00 (A)			
Each Add'l Pick-up	\$3.05 (A)	\$4.60 (A)	\$6.68 (A)	\$12.35 (A)	\$18.50 (A)	\$23.47 (A)	\$31.00 (A)			
Special Pick-ups	\$11.12 (A)		\$16.67 (A)	\$15.93 (A)	\$23.89 (A)	\$26.83 (A)	\$36.08 (A)			
Monthly Rent					\$10.66	\$12.42	\$15.99			
Temporary Account Initial Delivery										
Pickup Rate				\$14.97 (A)	\$22.46 (A)	\$25.23 (A)	\$33.92 (A)			
Rent Per Day					\$1.16	\$1.28	\$1.60			
Rent Per Month					\$35.19	\$39.45	\$46.92			
Note 3: Note 4: Note 5:	Recycling cre Customers w particular trip fails to set re	vill be charged b. No credit w ceptacles out or an occasio	pplicable) inc d for service r ill be given fo for collection anal extra can	luded in this r requested eve or partially fille n. , unit, bag, tot	n if fewer units d cans. No cre	are picked up edits will be giv or micro-mini-ca	en if custome		ocenta da	
	Type of r	eceptacle	-	receptacle pickup		Type of re	centacle	Per p	eceptacle	
	32-gal can, b			/а	•	Type of receptacle 65-gallon toter			0 (A)	
	Mini-can	ag or arm		/a	<u> </u>	95-gallon toter		\$6.6	` '	
	Micro-mini-ca	an	n			<u> </u>		*	- ()	
	35-gallon tote	er	\$3.0	5 (A)						
Note 6:	\$5.93 (A) per area in which	r can/unit. Se n the custome	ervice will be a er resides. No	rendered on that ote: If custom	ne normal sche	"on call" basis eduled pickup o vice to be prov ply.	day for the			
Accessorial cha	rges assesse Unlocking an Replace Brol	d Relocking I	ee \$1.07 (A)			Recyc	ling rates on	this page e	expire: n/a	
Issued By:	Sarah Russe	ell								
Issue Date:	July 17, 2020)					Effe	ctive Date:	August 1, 2	2020
				(For Official U	Jse Only)					
Docket No. TG-			Date: _			Ву:		-		

Tariff No.	8						4th	Revised Pa	age No. 25k)	
Company Name Registered Trad		iber:	Rabanco L Tri-County		Rabanco Recyc	ling, Republic	Services				
		Item 105	5 Multi-far	nily Service	e - Rates per C	<u>ontainer</u>					
Service Area: S	See Appendi	х А (ехсер	t for the Ci	ty of Gold	endale & White	e Salmon)					
	32 Gallon	64 Gallon	96 Gallon	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard	
Permanent Accts											
First Pick-up	\$3.05 (A)				\$18.50 (A)	\$23.47 (A)	\$31.00 (A)				
Each Add'l Pick-up	\$3.05 (A)				\$18.50 (A)	\$23.47 (A)	\$31.00 (A)				
Special Pick-ups	\$11.12 (A)				\$23.89 (A)	\$26.83 (A)	\$36.08 (A)				
Monthly Rent					\$10.66	\$12.42	\$15.99				
Temporary Account											
Initial Delivery											
Pickup Rate					\$23.89 (A)	\$26.83 (A)	\$36.08 (A)				
Rent Per Day					\$1.17	\$1.28	\$1.60				
Rent Per Month					\$35.19	\$39.45	\$46.92				
Note 1: The charge included in this rate for recycling is \$ per yard. Description/rules related to recycling											
Note O	program are shown on page 30. The charge included in this rate for vardycete is \$ p/a. Description/rules related to										
Note 2:	The charge included in this rate for yardwaste is \$ <u>n/a</u> . Description/rules related to										
Note 3:	yardwaste program are shown on page Recycling credit/debit (if applicable) included in this rate is: \$										
Note 4:	Recycling credit/debit (if applicable) included in this rate is: \$ Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a										
11010 4.					ally filled cans.			stomer			
	fails to set re				any miod danie.	nto crodito un	. Do givon ii od	0.011101			
Note 5:					bag, toter, mini	-can, or micro-	mini-can on a				
	regular picki			, ,	<i>J,</i> ,	,					
			Rate per r	eceptacle				Rate per receptacle			
	Type of re	ceptacle	Per p	ickup		Type of re	eceptacle	Per p	ickup		
	32-gal can, l	bag or unit	\$3.03	3 (A)		90-gallon toter		n/a			
	Mini-can		n/	a							
	Micro-mini-c		n/								
	60-gallon to	ter	n/	a	l l						
Note 6:	\$5.93 (A) pe area in whic	er can/unit. h the custo	Service wil mer resides	l be render s. Note: If	ckup per month ed on the norm customer requi special pickups	al scheduled p res service to l	ickup day for t				
Accessorial cha	rdes assesse	ed (lids unl	ockina unl	atching etc	:.)						
	Unlocking a				,						
	Replace Bro		-	. (. 4)		Recyc	ling rates on	this page e	expire: n/a		
Issued By:	Sarah Russ	ell									
Issue Date:	July 17, 202	0					Effe	ctive Date:	August 1, 2	2020	
				(For Offic	ial Use Only)						
Docket No. TG-			Da	te:		By:					

Tariff No.	8								6th	Revised P	age No. 34
Company N	ame/Permit Number:	Rabanco LTI	n								
				Rabanco	Recycling, I	Republic Servi	ces				
				_							
						any's Vehicle					
	No	on-compacted			•	,					
		Rates s	tated per	containe	r, per picku	p					
Service Area	a: City of Goldend	ALE									
	ı				· 	. (0 (
Danuara	Complex	00.0-1	04.0-1			of Container	0. V = == l	0.1/	4 \/ = = -1	C \/ = = -l	0 \/
Permanent Monthly D		32 Gal	64 Gal	96 Gal	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard \$12.42	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard
	tent (if applicable)	Φ2 OE (Δ)				\$10.66		\$15.99 \$31.00 (A)			***
First Picku	itional Pickup	\$3.05 (A) \$3.05 (A)				\$18.50 (A) \$18.50 (A)	\$23.47 (A) \$23.47 (A)	\$31.00 (A)		-	***
Special Pi		\$11.12 (A)				\$18.30 (A) \$23.89 (A)	\$26.83 (A)	\$36.08 (A)			***
Temporary		Ψ11.12 (Α)		<u> </u>		Ψ23.03 (A)	Ψ20.03 (A)	ψ30.00 (A)			
Initial Deli		T			1 1		I			I	
Pickup Ra						\$18.80 (A)	\$23.47 (A)	\$31.00 (A)			
	Calendar Day				1	\$1.17	\$1.28	\$1.60			
Rent Per I	· ·					\$35.19	\$39.45	\$46.92			
		I			1	Ţ COLLO	V	* 1010=	<u>. </u>	1	
Note 2: Note 3:	Permanent Service: If it be the same. If rent is it. The charge for an occar regular pickup is:	rent is shown not shown, it	, the rate is to be in	for the fir	rst pickup a	nd each addition r the first picku	ıp.	st			
		Rate per re	ceptacle	1			Rate per re	eceptacle	1		
	Type of receptacle	Per pic	-		Type of	receptacle	Per pi	ckup			
	32-gal can, bag or unit	\$3.05	(A)	1	90-gallon t	oter	n/a		1		
	Mini-can	n/a									
	Micro-mini-can	n/a									
	60-gallon toter	n/a									
Note 4:	Customers may reques \$5.93 (A) per can/unit. area in which the custor than normal scheduled	Service will be mer resides.	oe rendere Note: If o	ed on the customer	normal sch requires se	neduled pickup ervice to be pro	day for the	r			
	charges assessed (lids, Unlocking and Relockin Replace Broken Lock \$	g Fee \$1.07	nlatching,	etc.)							
Issued By:	Sarah Russell										
Issue Date:	July 17, 2020							Effecti	ve Date:	August 1,	2020
			(For Offic	ial Use (Only)	<u> </u>				-	
Docket No.	TG	[Date:			By:					

Tariff No.	8								4th	Revised Pa	ge No. 34a
	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Rabanco LT Tri-County D	D Disposal. Rab	anco Recycli	ng, Republic	Services					
	Iton	240 Cont	ainer Service	Dumped in	Companyla	\/ohiolo					
	<u>iten</u>		cted Material								
		•	es stated per			o.,					
Service Are	a: CITY OF WHITE SAL	.MON									
				Sizo	or Type of Co	ntainar					
Permanent	Service	35 Gal	65 Gal	95 Gal	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard
	tent (if applicable)	00 00.	00 001	00 00	i rara	\$10.66	\$12.42	\$15.99	Traia	o rara	o raid
First Picku		\$3.05 (A)	\$4.60 (A)	\$6.68 (A)	\$12.35 (A)	\$18.50 (A)	\$23.47 (A)	\$31.00 (A)			***
	itional Pickup	\$3.05 (A)	\$4.60 (A)		\$12.35 (A)	\$18.50 (A)	\$23.47 (A)	\$31.00 (A)			***
Special Pi		\$11.12 (A)	\$11.49 (A)		\$15.93 (A)	\$23.89 (A)	\$26.83 (A)	\$36.08 (A)			***
Temporary			(7		7			(7			
Initial Deli											
Pickup Ra					\$12.35 (A)	\$18.50 (A)	\$23.47 (A)	\$31.00 (A)			
	Calendar Day				. ,	\$1.17	\$1.28	\$1.60			
Rent Per I						\$35.19	\$39.45	\$46.92			
Note 2: Note 3:	Customer will be charge particular trip. No credi Permanent Service: If the bethe same. If rent is the charge for an occa regular pickup is: Type of receptacle 32-gal can, bag or unit Mini-can Micro-mini-can 35-gallon toter	rent is shown, not shown, it is sional extra c Rate per Per p	the rate for t s to be included an, unit, bag, receptacle bickup 1/2 a 1	he first picku led in the rate toter, mini-ca	ers. p and each a e for the first an, or micro-r	dditional picku bickup. nini-can on a eceptacle er	up must Rate per r	eceptacle ickup			
	Unlocking and Relockir Replace Broken Lock \$	g Fee \$1.07	atoming, etc.,								
Issued By:	Sarah Russell										
Issue Date:	July 17, 2020							Effec	tive Date:	August 1, 20	020
			(For Office	ial Use Only)							
Docket No.	TG	D	ate:		By: _						

Tariff No.	8								4th	Revised Pa	ge No. 34b
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Rabanco LT Tri-County D		abanco F	Recycling, F	Republic Servi	ces				
	Item 240) Container	Service	· Dumped	I in Compa	nv's Vehicle					
		n-compacted									
		Rates sta	ated per co	ontainer, ¡	per pickup	,					
Service Area	a: See Appendix A (Exc	ept for the C	ity of Gol	dendale	& White Sa	almon)					
				Siz	e or Type	of Container					
Permanent	Service	32 Gal	64 Gal	96 Gal	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard
	ent (if applicable)					\$10.66	\$12.42	\$15.99			
First Picku	•	\$3.05 (A)				\$18.50 (A)	\$23.47 (A)	\$31.00 (A)			***
	tional Pickup	\$3.05 (A)				\$18.50 (A)	\$23.47 (A)	\$31.00 (A)			***
Special Pic		\$11.12 (A)				\$23.89 (A)	\$26.83 (A)	\$36.08 (A)			***
Temporary											
Initial Deliv	· ·										
Pickup Ra						\$18.80 (A)	\$23.47 (A)	\$31.00 (A)			
	Calendar Day					\$1.17	\$1.28	\$1.60			
Rent Per N	Month					\$35.19	\$39.45	\$46.92			
Note 3:	The charge for an occas regular pickup is: Type of receptacle		an, unit, ba		mini-can, o						
	32-gal can, bag or unit	\$3.05			90-gallon		n/a	іскир			
	Mini-can	n/a			oo gallon	10101	11/4				
	Micro-mini-can	n/a									
	60-gallon toter	n/a									
Note 4:	Customers may request \$5.92 (A) per can/unit. area in which the custor than normal scheduled p	Service will b ner resides. I	e rendere Note: If cu	d on the rustomer re	normal sch equires ser	eduled pickup vice to be pro	day for the	r			
	charges assessed (lids, u Unlocking and Relocking Replace Broken Lock \$2	g Fee \$1.07	atching, et	cc.)							
Issued By:	Sarah Russell										
Issue Date:	July 17, 2020		For Officia	I I lee On	(v)			Effec	tive Date:	August 1, 2	020
		(o Onicia	I USE UII	y <i>)</i>						
Docket No.	TG	Da	ate:			By:					

Tariff No.	8					6th	Revised Page N	No. 37			
	ame/Permit Number:	Rabanco LTD Tri-County Disp	posal. Rabanco	Recycling, Rep	ublic Services						
Item 260 Drop Box Service To Disposal Site and Return Non-Compacted Material (Company-owned container) Rates stated per drop box, per pickup Service Area: See Appendix A											
Service Area	. See Appelluix A										
				Size	or Type of Con	tainer					
Permanent :		10 Yard	13 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	40 Yard	50 Yard			
	ent (if applicable)		\$42.65	\$54.38			\$61.85	\$71.44			
First Picku			\$160.29 (A)	\$160.29 (A)			\$160.29 (A)	\$160.29 (A)			
	tional Pickup		\$160.29 (A)	\$160.29 (A)			\$160.29 (A)	\$160.29 (A)			
Special Pic			\$160.29 (A)	\$160.29 (A)			\$160.29 (A)	\$160.29 (A)			
Temporary			Φ47.46.(Λ)	Φ47.46.(Λ)		1	\$47.46 (A)	Φ47.46.(Λ)			
Initial Deliv Pickup Rat			\$47.46 (A) \$160.29 (A)	\$47.46 (A) \$160.29 (A)			\$160.29 (A)	\$47.46 (A) \$160.29 (A)			
	Calendar Day		\$1.65	\$1.65			\$1.76	\$1.92			
Rent Per M			\$54.38	\$54.38			\$61.85	\$71.44			
Note 3:	to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$3.02 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges. Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved. (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, plus one service pickup charge will be assessed. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month. (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.): Gate Charge \$5.34 (A) Unlocking and Relocking Fee \$1.07 Replace Broken Lock \$2.13										
Issued By: Issue Date:	Sarah Russell July 17, 2020			fficial Use Only,			August 1, 2020				
Docket No. 7	ГG	Da	te:		By:						